

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City

NINTH CITY COUNCIL



## EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 109<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE NINTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON SEPTEMBER 24, 2024, (TUESDAY), 9:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

## PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano -do-Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz -do-Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan -do-Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan -do-Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing) Hon. Gilbert S. Labang Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes -do-Hon. Arnel T. Arugay -do-Hon. Grace B. Arago -do-Hon. Tirso V. Mangada -do-Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccav Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing) Ex Officio Member Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang -do-

## CITY RESOLUTION NO. 565-09-2024

## RESOLUTION COMMENDING SAINT PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES TUGUEGARAO FOR PRODUCING THE 6<sup>th</sup> PLACER (NATIONAL TOPNOTCHER) IN THE AUGUST 2024 PSYCHOMETRICIANS LICENSURE EXAMINATION

**Sponsors:** 

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II
Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay
Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan
Hon. Grace B. Arago
Hon. Cerene Pearl C. Quilang
Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang
Hon. Jude T. Bayona
Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes
Hon. Tirso V. Mangada
Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay
Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez

WHEREAS, the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announced that 7,478 of the 10,717 passed the Psychometricians Licensure Examination conducted on August 11-12, 2024 in the National Capital Region, Baguio, Cebu and Davao;

WHEREAS, included in the list of the National Topnotchers in the recently concluded August 2024 Psychometricians Licensure Examination is a graduate of SAINT PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES TUGUEGARAO in the person of MS. BETTINA CORTINA BACUYAG for being Ranked 6<sup>th</sup> with an average rating of 86.20%;

WHEREAS, graduates of SAINT PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES TUGUEGARAO topping board examinations is a clear indication of the institution's vision and mission in providing quality

SPST-005-00

Page 1 of 2

ke

education and producing globally competent graduates through excellent instruction innovative and creative research, responsive public service and productive industry and community engagement;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government commends SAINT PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES TUGUEGARAO for consistently producing highly competitive graduates in their chosen areas of specialization, thus, upholding Tuguegarao City as Center of Excellence in Education and affirming the quality of education the said university provides for its students.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend SAINT PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES TUGUEGARAO for producing the 6<sup>th</sup> PLACER (National Topnotcher) in the August 2024 Psychometricians Licensure Examination.

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to Saint Paul University Philippines Tuguegarao for information.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 565-09-2024 was APPROVED.

х-х-х I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING: ATT NOEL A MORA Assistant Secretary to the Sanggunian ATTESTED: HON. BIENVENDO C) DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer D/D 2020 Date:

cel